



TO: Roger Breed, Ed.D.
Commissioner of Education

FROM: Diane Stuehmer, Administrator Federal Programs

SUBJECT: Grant the Commissioner the authority to amend Contract # 32141 with Colyar Consulting Group, Inc.

Proposed Board Action:

Grant the Commissioner the authority to amend Contract # 32141 with Colyar Consulting Group, Inc. The contracted amount will increase from \$58,000 to \$232,066 and the ending date will be extended from December 31, 2012 to June 30, 2013. The amendment will include change requests for (1) Enhancements to the Direct Certification Function, (2) Performance Based Reimbursement Enhancement for additional 6 cents, and (3) Enhancement to Direct Verification. The amendment will also include testing and implementation of the Nebraska CNP .net

Background Information:

Nutrition Services implemented a web-based reporting system in 2000. U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) regulations cause the need for up-grades to this system to a newer format (dot net). USDA provides the funding for the web-based reporting system.

Estimated Cost:

\$232,066

Supporting Documentation Included:

See contract amendment.

For Additional Information on this item:

Diane Stuehmer, 402-471-1740, diane.stuehmer@nebraska.gov
Bev Benes, 402-471-3566, bev.benes@nebraska.gov